
 
                                                             

Shivamogga, Davanagere And Chitradurga Dist Co-Operative Milk Producer’s Societies Union Ltd., 

Machenahalli, Nidige Post, Shivamogga – 577 222 
  −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

IFT:No:SDCMUL/PUR/E.Proc/Tender-281D/  8539 /2023-24                        Date: 12.01.2024 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    TENDER  NOTIFICATION  

      Through GOK E-Procurement Portal only 

                                                Logon to: https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in   
 

 

Shivamogga, Davanagere and Chitradurga Dist Co-Operative Milk Producer’s Societies Union Ltd., 

invites in two tender document system i.e. technical and commercial system from the manufactures or 

from interested eligible bidders for supply of following materials. 

 

S.N Particulars Qty 
          EMD               

          (in `) 

1 Annual Rate Contract for Printing & Supply of 25gm single 

piece Peda pouch to Shivamogga Dairy. 

9,50,000      

Nos 
      33,250/- 

2 Annual Rate Contract for Printing & Supply of 100gm Peda 

cyber XL board (MAP) to Shivamogga Dairy. 

6,57,000 

Nos 
 1,18,260/- 

3 Annual Rate Contract for Printing & Supply of 250gm Peda 

cyber XL board (MAP) to Shivamogga Dairy. 

2,92,000 

Nos 
    73,000/- 

4 Annual Rate Contract for Printing & Supply of 25gm single 

piece mysore pak pouch to Shivamogga Dairy. 

3,21,000 

Nos 
      11,250/- 

5 Annual Rate Contract for Printing & Supply of 100gm mysore 

pak cyber XL board (MAP) to Shivamogga Dairy. 

1,45,000 

Nos 
    32,625/- 

6 Annual Rate Contract for Printing & Supply of 250gm mysore 

pak cyber XL board (MAP) to Shivamogga Dairy. 

1,32,000 

Nos 
    33,000/- 

7 Annual Rate Contract for Printing & Supply of 100gm cashew 

burfi cyber XL board (MAP) to Shivamogga Dairy. 

73,000 

Nos 
    18,250/- 

8 Annual Rate Contract for Printing & Supply of 250gm cashew 

burfi cyber XL board (MAP) to Shivamogga Dairy. 

22,000 

Nos 
     5,500/- 

9 Annual Rate Contract for Supply of 100gm multi layer tray 

under MAP packing to Shivamogga Dairy. 

9,50,000 

Nos 
     92,400/- 

10 Annual Rate Contract for Supply of 250gm multi layer tray 

under MAP packing to Shivamogga Dairy. 

5,11,000 

Nos 
     67,325/- 

11 Annual Rate Contract for Supply of high barrier MAP grade 

easy peel two layer transparent lid film for 100gm multi layer 

tray to Shivamogga Dairy. 

6,000 

kg 
    84,000/- 

12 Annual Rate Contract for Supply of high barrier MAP grade 

easy peel two layer transparent lid film for 250gm multi layer 

tray to Shivamogga Dairy. 

4,000 

kg 
    50,800/- 

13 Annual Rate Contract for Supply of nitrogen gas cylinder on 

outright basis with food grade nitrogen gas along with food 

grade certificate (cylinder returnable basis) 7 cubic meter per 

cylinder to Shivamogga Dairy. 

480 

Nos 
    17,400/- 

              

  . . .2 

 

 

 



 

-2- 

 

14 Annual Rate Contract for Supply of carbon di oxide gas 

cylinder on outright basis with food grade carbon di oxide gas 

along with food grade certificate (cylinder returnable basis) 

31kg per cylinder to Shivamogga Dairy. 

120 

Nos 
    6,200/- 

15 Supply, installation and commissioning of 600 cans/hour 

capacity can washer under buy back system to Honnali CC. 

01 

Nos 
    75,000/- 

1.  Tender Documents may be downloaded from                    :  19.01.2024 

      the e-Procurement Portal of GOK from       

2. Last date for uploading the filled Tender documents                    :  on or before 05.02.2024  up to 16.00 Hours 

3. Date of opening of Technical Tender                   :  06.02.2024  at  17.00 Hours 

4. Date of opening of Commercial Tender                                :  07.02.2024  at 17.00 Hours 
 

The bidder may download the tender documents with the Technical Specification & Terms & conditions of   

the tender by paying e-portal fees. 
 

   The details regarding participation for this tender can be obtained by login to https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in 
 

    Any additional information regarding tender may be obtained from A.M (Pur) during office hours, e-mail   

    id :dmpur.shimul@gmail.com contact  nos: 08182-246161 Mob: 7760971951 
    

 

 

                 Sd/-    

Managing Director. 

                                                                                             Shimoga, Davanagere and Chithradurga Dist 

                                                                                          Co-Ope Milk Producers’ Society Union Ltd., 

                                                                                                                        Shimoga 

 


